11-05-2002

FORM PTO **1595** (Rev. 6-93)

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1022/1/9			e To
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): WOLFGANG OTT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DONAD H. DeVAUGHN		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Octob 	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	100 City: <u>SAN F</u> 94118 Country: <u>US</u>	ss: 4200 CALIFORNIA STR	A ZIP:
Application number(s) If this document is be	or patent number(s): 1	10,240	69d	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No)	
concerning document of the Name: ROBERT B. C. Internal Address: DOF	HICKERING, ESQ. RSEY & WHITNEY LLP Embarcadero Center, Ste. 3400	7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz DEFIENCIE 8. Deposit Acce	ed to be charged to deposit a	<u>\$40</u> account deposit
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original ROBERT B. CHICKERII Name of Person Signir Reg. No. 24,286	wledge and belief, the foregoing in the locument. NG Signature	Quekiring ire	and correct, and any attache	d copy is a
Total number of pages inc Mail documents to be re- 5/2002 LINUELLER 00000033 1028 C:8081	BOX ASSI	et information to		
1094 188	/ washington	., 5.0. 20201		

PATENT

REEL: 013442 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

DATED: 10/08/2002

Attorney Docket No.: 457683-00147 [A-71522/RBC]◆

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor: DONALD H. DeVAUGHN

Title: INOCULATION STORAGE ASSEMBLY AND

METHOD FOR USE THEREOF◆

WHEREAS, we, DONALD H. DeVAUGHN, located at 4200 California Street, Suite 100, San Francisco, California 94118 and WOLFGANG OTT, located at 5100 Hereford Court, Antioch, California 94531 (co-inventors) have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, DONALD H. DeVAUGHN, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I, WOLFGANG OTT, ("Assignor") transfer to Assignee, his successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor, authorizes the Assignee, his successors and assigns, or anyone he may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in his name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, his successors and assigns, that he has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, his successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, his successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect his enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

County of Contra Costa, State of CALIFORNIA 8th day of October, in the year 2002 before me, Divya Sain Public of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, personally appeared (1) WOLFGANG OTT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL **DIVYA SAINI** Signature L'uya Jain. (Seal) COMMISSION # 1258875

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

1093694

PATENT REEL: 013442 FRAME: 0731

CONTEA COSTA COUNTY My Commission Exp. April 28, 2004